| OIPE   |  |
|--|--|
| 11-21-2002   |  |
| Form PTO-1594<br>(Rev. 03/01)<br>OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  |
| Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ 10228   | 8799 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * </u>   |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |  |
| American Meter Company   | Name: AMCO Automated Systems, LLC Internal Address:  |
| Individual(s)  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  | Street Address: 107 Erskine Lane   |
| X Corporation -Delaware Other  | City: Scott Depot State: WV Zip: 25560   |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  | Association  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Limited Partnership  |
| X Assignment Merger  | Corporation-State  |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other  | X Other LLC - Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic   |
| Execution Date: November 24, 1999  | representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes X No |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)  | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,658,066   |
| Additional number(s) attached Yes X No   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | Total number of applications and registrations involved:   |
| Name: <u>Edward A. Pennington, Esq.</u>  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Swidler Berlin Shereff</u>  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| Friedman, LLP  | Enclosed   |
|  | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| Street Address: 3000 K Street, N.W.  | 8. Deposit account number: 19-5127   |
| Suite 300  | Reference Number 18949.0001  |
| City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20007-5116   |  |
| 9. Signature.  |  |
| 02 GTON11 00000031 195127 1658066 1 40.00 CH   |  |
| Matthew A. Pater  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2  11/12/02  Date  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## COPY

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Meter Company ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 300 Welsh Road, Horsham, Pennsylvania 19044, has adopted, owns, and is using the mark "TRACE" (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods: automated meter reading apparatus, namely, transponders, portable handheld programmer interrogators, and mobile interrogation units; and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified goods, Registration No. 1,658,066 registered on September 24, 1991; and

WHEREAS, AMCO Automated Systems, LLC ("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 107 Erskine Lane, Scott Depot, West Virginia 25560, desires to acquire the Mark and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-referenced Registration, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of November 24, 1999.

Assignor warrants that the aforementioned assets and property are free of all encumbrances, that good title to and right to sell the aforementioned assets and property are vested in the Assignor, and that the Assignor will defend the title to the same against the lawful claims of all persons. Assignor agrees that upon request it will, without charge to Assignee, execute or arrange for execution such further assignment document or documents as may be required, if any, from Assignor and its predecessors or predecessors in title to permit Assignee to obtain recording of the assignment to Assignee of the aforementioned assets and property.

AMERICAN METER COMPANY

Dated effective as of: November 24, 1999

Harry Skilton

CEC

SUBSRIBED and SWORN to before me this 25 day of October, 2002.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/18/05

9022007v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/13/2002 REEL: 002620 FRAME: 0227